GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5078
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2008

D.ED. COURSES
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number o f technical educational institutions in Andhra Pradesh which have submitted application to the South Regional Committee, NCTE and approved for starting D.Ed. course in the last year separately;

(b) the number of Teachers Training Institutes in Andhra Pradesh in particular and other Southern States in general set up in the last year; and

(c) the number of technical educational institutions granted recognition by the Ministry for Starting D.Ed. course for the same period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM. A. A. FATMI)

(a) 72 applications from the state of Andhra Pradesh were received by Southern Regional Committee NCTE during the period
01.04.2007 to 31.03.2008 for D.Ed. course, out of which 8 were granted recogpnition.

(b) Teacher Training Institutes are recognized by NCTE for running different courses in teacher education. Details of recognition granted in the Southern States by the Southern Regional Committee of NCTE during 01.04.2007 to 31.03.2008 are as under:-

Andhra Pradesh:- 326

Karnataka:- 379
Kerala:- 47

Tamil Nadu:- 434
Pondicherry:- 10

(c) Total Number of D.Ed. courses which were granted recognition by the NCTE during 2007-08 is 1063.
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